CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

I, JONDA K. JOSEPH, City Clerk of the City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida (the "City"), do hereby designate Jeffrey A. Modarelli, Senior Assistant City Clerk of the City, to act as City Clerk for purposes of executing, attesting and/or delivering any resolutions, agreements, certificates or any other documents, and to take any other action, required to be taken by the City Clerk in connection with the issuance and delivery by the City of its \$15,220,000 aggregate principal amount General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2015, pursuant to Resolution No. 15-140 adopted by the City Commission of the City on July 7, 2015.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City hereto as of this 23rd day of July, 2015.

[SEAL]

JONDA

City Clerk City of Fort Lauderdale, Florida

MIA 184739112v2